502534924 10/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2580279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC JOHNSON	03/11/2011
JINSONG GAO	03/11/2011
ANDY BOUND	03/11/2011
THOMAS ROETKER	03/11/2011
VICTOR ESCOBEDO	03/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAMTEC LTD.		
Street Address:	8 FITZWILLIAM SQUARE		
City:	DUBLIN 2		
State/Country:	IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
1	Application Number:	14046151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(858)485-1278Phone:858.217.8912

Email: DOCKETING@MEMJET.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MEMJET (ZAMTEC LTD.)

Address Line 1: 10920 VIA FRONTERA, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNP004US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL B. MILLER
Signature:	/Russell B. Miller/
	PATENT

502534924 REEL: 031418 FRAME: 0889

40.00 1404615

Date:	10/16/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=LNP004US-CON_InventorAssignmesource=LN	ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif ent#page4.tif

PTO/SB/15 (9-96)
Approved for use immugh srgares. Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIES
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS contract number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 15890 Bernardo Centre Drive, of San Disgo. CA. 92127 Eric Johnson Whereas, I, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on... Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 11, 2011 Whereas, Silverbrook Research Ply Ltd of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street , Balmain , New South Wales , 2041 sircus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/ I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this __11th gnature) State of County of ____ Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this (Notary Public)

Harmen Hour Statement. This term's estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Three will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the answert of time you are required to complete this turn should be sent to the Cheel Information Chicer, Patent and Tradement Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT DEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEIND TO. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

PATENT REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0950

PTO/SEAS (8-98)
Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0851-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a veid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Cooker Number (Optional) LNP004US		
Jinsong Gao 1992 Bernara Whereas, i. of <u>Saa Diego</u>	do Centre Drive, CA, 921-1 hereatter		
SYSTEM FOR REDUCING INK COLOR MIXING EFFECTS IN PRINTER			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	on March 11, 2011 and		
Whereas, Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd of Belmain, New South V	Vales, Australia herein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street , Baimain , N	iew South Wales , 2041 is de-		
strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1.0	O), the receipt whereof is ac-		
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant,			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invi-	and all countries in the world ention in the United States/and the		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gr	and all countries in the world anted therefor in the United States/		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks to issue said United States		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the	same, for his sole use and behoof;		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of t	he term for which said Patent may		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me	e had this assignment and sale not		
been made.			
Executed this 11th day of March	2011		
et 15920 Barnardo Centre Drive, San Diego, CA, 920	<u> </u>		
State of	(Signature)		
Seal .	(Notary Public)		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Displantomation Officer. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0951

PTC/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 8/30/86 OMB 0651-9827

Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a halid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional LNP004US	
A Whereas, I,	indy Bound	of_2	15890 BERNAM TAN DIKKO C	Do (ENTER DAINE, 4 92/27 heres
SYSTEM P	SK AEBUZINI	KIM ROJOS XIVIS	ING EFFECTS	STN PRINTER
tor wh	ich an application ation Number	for a United States Pate	ent was filed on	
for wh	ich an application	for a United States Pat	ent was executed	on Merch 11, 2011 and
Whereas, Save	erbrook Research Pty	itii Of Bai	main, New South V	Vales, Australia herein referre
"assignee" wh	ose post office add	ress is 393 Darling St	reet , Balmain , f	lew South Wales , 2041 is
sirous of acqu	iring the entire righ	nt, title and interest in t	ne same;	
Now, therefore	e, in consideration	of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.0	0), the receipt whereof is
knowledged, a	and other good and	i valuable consideratio	n, I, the applicant	, by these presents do sell, ass
			•	and all countnes in the ention in the United States/and and all countries in the
				anted the refor in the United Sta marks to issue said United Sta
				same, for his sole use and behi
				he term for which said Patent n
•	tuny and entirely a	is the same would have	s been neid by me	had this assignment and sale
been made.	4 4 4 60	36m	بيشان	an and the
		day of Ma		C (03/3)
81 /5 6 70	DERAMASU CE	MER OUVE	2AN ()1500	CA 92127
		· · · · · ·		
County of		39: said	***************************************	(Signature)
and acknowle day of	dged the toregoing 20	instrument to be his fre	e act and deed thi	\$

Europen Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Office. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 2023. DC NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks Washington, DC 2023.

PATENT REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0952

PTO/SB/15 (8-86)
Approved for use through 9/30/93. OMB 8851-0927
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
Under the Paperwork Beduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) LNP004US
Thomas Roetker 15920 E Whereas, I, of <u>San Dir</u>	Surnardo Centre Vilve, 90 CA 92127 , hereattei
SYSTEM FOR REBUCING TING COLOR MIXING LIP	£
for which an application for a United States Patent was fix Application Number	3d 8n
for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	recuted on March 11, 2011, and
Whereas, Silvertinous Research Pty Ltd of <u>Salmain, New</u>	South Wales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Ball	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _One dollars	(\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the ap	oplicant, by these presents oc sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the	and all countries in the w said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the w
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which ma	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and	d to the same, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full	end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	ld by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 11th day of March	2011
m 15920 Bernardo Centre Dive San Diego	Emas That
State of	(Sighature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Cifficer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND PEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0953

PTO/SB/IS (8-98)
Approved for use impugh 900/98 CMB 0651-0097
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) LNP004US
15890 Bernar Victor Escobedo 5 an Diego C Whereas, I. of	do Center Drue A 92127 hereafter
SYSTEM FOR REDUCING IN COLOR MIXING EFFECTS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	······································
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	n <u>March 11, 2011</u> , and
Whereas, Silventrook Research Pty Ltd Gr Balmain, New South Wa	iles, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street , Balmain , Ne	w South Wales , 2041 is de-
strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{one}}$ dollars (\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, b	y these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inver	and all countries in the world hison in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	and all countries in the world nied therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks to lasue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, thie, and interest in and to the sa	arne, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me t	nad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 11th day of March	
at 15890 Bernardo Center Orive Son Diego CA 92127	<u>}</u>
Tator	traledo
State of	(Signature)
Seaf	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form stroug

RECORDED: 05/17/2011

RECORDED: 10/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0954